## CHIPSTEAD VALLEY PRIMARY SCHOOL

## Be the best you can be!

#### Chipstead Valley Road, Coulsdon, Surrey, CR5 3BW

Telephone School Office: 01737 553255 Email: office@chipstead.croydon.sch.uk Website: http://www.chipsteadvalley.com



Head of School: Clare Rackham

### <u>Chipstead Valley Swimming Club – Improver Swimmers (Lengths Only)</u>

Dear Parent/Carer

We are pleased to offer our after school swimming club again in the Autumn Term. This will be on Thursday afternoons and open to children from Year 1 to Year 6 who are improver swimmers.

The session will run from 15.15 to 16.00 and will include 25 minutes swimming with a 5 minute contrast activity.

Parents/Carers should be at the Pool promptly at 15.55 ready to meet your child and supervise them in the changing room ready to take them home. Please note entry and exit to the Pool will now be through the large glass panelled door. The changing room doors will be locked to ensure safety of our children.

In order to secure your place for next term, please complete the form below and return it to the School Office, and pay by *Tucasi* the amount of £55 for the term (11 sessions).

ne lessons will start from Thursday 23.4 September ending on Thursday 9.4 December 2021.	
ours Sincerely	
hipstead Valley School Swimming Teachers	
lease Cut here &	

# Chipstead Valley Swimming Club – Improver Swimmers Autumn 2021

Child's Name:	Class:	
Name of person collecting:	Contact No:	
Any medical conditions/medication held in school:		



#### Partnership - Achievement - Community - Excellence

PACE Academy Trust, an Exempt Charity, Registered in England, Company Limited by Guarantee No. 08891864 Registered Office: Chipstead Valley Primary School, Chipstead Valley Road, Coulsdon, Surrey, CR5 3BW Chipstead Valley Primary School is a Business Name of PACE Academy Trust.



Chipstead Valley Primary School is a Business Name of PACE Academy Trust.

Vision 2020 – 1) Standards & Achievement, 2) Care, 3) Provision, 4) Partnership & Community

National College for Teaching & Leadership

ignated by

National Teaching School